Gurnee Environmental Sustainability Survey SurveyMonkey

Q1| am responding as

Answered: 274  Skipped: 4

aresident o
student in.,

non-resident.,

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

a resident or student in Gurnee 89.78% 246
a non-resident, who works in Gurnee or has other interests in Gumnee 10.22% 28
TOTAL

274
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9to 15 years
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Q2 How long have you lived in Gurnee?

0%

10%

20%

Answered: 229
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Skipped: 49
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Q3 What part of Gurnee best describes where you live?

Answered: 228  Skipped: 50

East of 1-94

West of 1-94

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
East of 1-94 53.07% 121
West of 1-94 46.93% 107
TOTAL -
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Q4 Do you or your family rent or own your residence?

Rent I

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answered: 228  Skipped: 50

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Rent 3.51% 8
own 96.49% 220
TOTAL 228

442
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SurveyMonkey

Q5 What is your primary mode of transportation?

Answered: 228

Skipped: 50

Private
Automobile;

Taxi or
Ride-Hailing...

Bus

Train

Bike

Walking

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

Private Automobile

Taxi or Ride-Hailing (Uber, Lyft)
Bus

Train

Bike

Walking

TOTAL

30%

40% 50%
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60%

70%

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES

100.00% 228
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0

228
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SurveyMonkey

Q6 What other transportation modes do you regularly use?(check all that

apply)

Answered: 214  Skipped: 64

Private
Automobile

Taxi or
Ride-Hailing...

Bus
Train
Bike

Walking

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

ANSWER CHOICES

Private Automobile

Taxi or Ride-Hailing (Uber, Lyft)

Bus
Train
Bike

Walking

Total Respondents: 214
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70%

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
45.79%

10.75%

0.93%

10.75%

32.24%

65.89%

98

23

23
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Q7 How concerned are you about the following aspects of environmental
sustainability?

Answered: 230  Skipped: 48

Traffi
congestio
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Open burnin

Industrial
emissions...

Recycling,
general
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Light pollution

Energy
efficiency

Litter

Noise (fo
example, tra..
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Other
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. 1 (least concerned) . 2 [ 3(eutral) B84 B 5 (most concerned)

N
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Traffic congestion

Air quality, general

Vehicle emissions

Open burning

Industrial emissions
(including Ethylene
Oxide)

Recycling, general

Plastics (including
foam)

Metals (aluminum and
steel)

Compostable material

Water quality, general

Drinking water supply
quality, conservation

Storm water
management, flood
control

Waste water
management

Light pollution

Energy efficiency

Litter

Noise (for example,
train or traffic or
industrial)

Other

- 3

a A W N

1 (LEAST
CONCERNED)

2.61%
6

1.30%
3

4.35%
10

17.39%
40

2.17%
5
3.04%
1.74%
3.04%
6.52%
15
2.17%

3.04%

1.74%

2.17%
7.39%

17
3.04%

2.17%

3.91%

7.39%
17

OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
Six Flags noise
Electronics Recyclying

Taxes and pension costs

LOUD MUSIC

2

4.35%
10

3.48%
8

6.96%
16

14.35%
33

3.04%
7

6.96%
16

4.78%
11

8.26%
19

11.74%
27

2.61%
6

1.74%
4

5.65%
13

5.22%
12

10.43%
24

6.09%
14

6.09%
14

9.13%
21

0.00%
0

inconsiderate neighbors with barking dogs

3
(NEUTRAL)

25.22%
58

9.57%
22

32.61%
75

36.09%
83

6.09%
14

17.39%
40

21.74%
50

34.35%
79

36.52%
84

11.30%
26

10.43%
24

22.61%
52

23.04%
53

38.26%
88

29.57%
68

19.13%
44

28.26%
65

15.22%
35
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45.22%
104

23.48%
54

36.09%
83

16.09%
37

10.87%
25

40.00%
92

35.22%
81

32.61%
75

23.91%
55

27.83%
64

26.52%
61

40.00%
92

39.57%
91

28.26%
65

34.78%
80

43.91%
101

33.04%
76

5.22%
12

5 (MOST
CONCERNED)

22.61%
52

62.17%
143

20.00%
46

16.09%
37

77.39%
178

32.17%
74

36.09%
83

21.30%
49

20.87%
48

55.65%
128

57.83%
133

29.57%
68

29.57%
68

14.35%
33

26.09%
60

28.26%
65

25.22%
58

20.87%
48

N/A

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.00%
0

0.43%

1

0.43%

0.43%

0.43%

0.43%

0.43%

0.43%

0.43%

0.43%

1.30%

0.43%

0.43%

0.43%

51.30%
118

SurveyMonkey

TOTAL WEIGHTED

AVERAGE
230 3.81
230 4.42
230 3.60
230 2.99
230 4.59
230 3.92
230 4.00
230 3.61
230 3.41
230 4.33
230 4.35
230 3.90
230 3.90
230 3.32
230 3.75
230 3.90
230 3.67
230 3.66
DATE

6/25/2021 3:06 PM
6/15/2021 6:23 AM
6/14/2021 9:01 AM
6/12/2021 8:50 AM
6/11/2021 8:02 PM
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East side tacky businesses
Storm water run off from farmers field, including pesticides from field on O'Plaine Rd & 120.

Flooding due to erosion, pot exp to pesticides, mosq borne illnesses due to standing H20, Vill
removing allotted funds from budget to repair swale south of P.V. prior to Covid w/o a decent
explanation

Please get ETO out of this community. Save us and our children.
Semi trucks and drag racing on Grand creating excessive engine noise before rte 21.

Ethylene Oxide pollution. EPA's danger zone is 3 mole radius of the plant. My home of 36 yrs.,
is in the concentric overlap of Medline & Vantage. The location of their off-gassing warehouses
is unknown. I'm extremely concerned about my health. | hope Mayor Hood makes a public
statement to share what his Admin. has done & will do moving forward. | was pleased to follow
his campaign stops - especially the pizza factory! | hope he gives EtO the same live public
comment to residents.

N/A

Invasive tree in and around wetland and watershed areas...where LWMC and IDOT have
accountability to lead or guide private owners.

ETO emissions are my #1 concern in Gurnee. Our health and our property values should be on
high alert. National EPA needs to step in. Real levels of ETO exceed what Vantage & Medline
claim,

Trains - the weight shakes my home two streets away from tracks

EtO effects on health and property values. This cannot be underrated!!

Invasive species and wildlife road mortality

EtO emissions

Over rowding

Homelessness

Local Public transportation is USELESS

EtO pollutions

ii

Destruction of wildlife habitat. Chemical pollution of soil, water, air, and consequently, food.

Aggressively reducing invasive plant species. Increasing use of native plants in village owned
property, parks, and encouraging use of native plants by homeowners. Please sign the mayor
monarch pledge.

| don’t have anything else in mind

Keep spending and taxes low.

Please stop ETO..biggest concern for our family
Na

Loud exhaust vehicles on Grand Av. and no observable enforcement of state laws. Slow
movement on action of ETO issue.

Eto
Vantage's pollution near 2 preschools and Spaulding
EtO is my main concern, and makes me consider leaving gurnee

any amount of Ethylene Oxide is cancer causing

14742
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6/11/2021 4:50 PM
6/11/2021 2:57 PM
6/11/2021 2:28 PM

6/11/2021 2:38 AM
6/10/2021 5:39 AM
6/9/2021 1:48 PM

6/7/2021 4:03 PM
6/7/2021 3:44 PM
6/6/2021 11:19 AM

6/5/2021 2:14 PM

6/5/2021 12:24 PM
6/5/2021 9:31 AM
6/4/2021 11:46 PM
6/4/2021 11:09 PM
6/4/2021 8:36 PM
6/4/2021 7:44 PM
6/4/2021 7:00 PM
6/4/2021 6:44 PM
6/4/2021 6:43 PM
6/4/2021 5:16 PM
6/4/2021 4:57 PM

6/4/2021 4:08 PM
6/4/2021 2:40 PM
6/4/2021 2:27 PM
6/4/2021 12:48 PM
6/4/2021 8:17 AM

6/3/2021 9:45 PM
6/3/2021 8:48 PM
6/3/2021 8:44 PM
6/3/2021 8:36 PM
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Non-fossil fuel sourcing

STOP ETO NOW! | had rare breast cancer had to have a mastectomy. Now they are checking
for leukemia. My daughter has asthma. | had two dogs die from cancer!

EtO air pollution and cancer, chronic health conditions

mandate of experimental shots for school and work

Ethylene Oxide is a specific concern for Gurnee

EtO is my main concern.

In addition to EtO Emissions, concerned about warehouse or transport off-gassing.

ETO being emitted into the air is one of our biggest concerns. If it doesn’t get remedied in the
next year or two we plan to leave lake county,

EtO

I'm writing to really circle back to ETO. That is my top concern right now as a resident in
Gurnee. | have a general interest in keeping water and air clean but Gurnee has done a good
job on those fronts. Please do something about ETO.

My biggest concern is eto

Noise from drag racing, motorcycles and modified cars

EtO!

Propylene Oxide

Definitely the train at night next to route 41 and Northwestern ave

Very Concerned about EtO!!! It is horrifying that Gurnee residents have TWO companies
emitting a cancer causing gas within 3 miles of each other!!!!

Pesticide/Herbicide/Fertilizer use

discourage skunk, chipmunk, coyote population; promote owl, hawk, fox, bird population
Open space, lack of. Habitat for wildlife, lack of

Loud cars on Grand at Almond!

| believe litter is getting worse in the village. We are all concern with global climate change but
one thing we have are islands of trash in the oceans where MOST of the exchange of CO2 and
02 takes place. We spend millions of dollars studying the problem but no one wants to stop
litter. We live in a beautiful village but the litter damages the look

Preservation of tree canopy. Walkability.
ETO, noise from six flags new Maxx force ride, and speeding seem to be too concerns.
CRT

Business. We need more industrial base to help support schools without sending any students
to our schools, but enhances jobs.

EtO emissions

Get rid of plastic bags in stores. Paper bags or charge for plastic bags. Gurnee Mills definitely
needs recycling bins throughout mall. Schools should also have recycle bins.

Panhandlers and the waste they leave behind
Bad odors coming from the water treatment plant
land use, set aside areas like park district lands
Landfill space

ETO!N! Fix it!!!! | have seen so many sick kids with cancer from our area, and it could have
been prevented. Stop ETO!
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6/3/2021 4:54 PM
6/3/2021 3:53 PM

6/3/2021 3:10 PM
6/3/2021 2:35 PM
6/3/2021 2:01 PM
6/3/2021 1:04 PM
6/3/2021 12:53 PM
6/3/2021 11:40 AM

6/3/2021 11:38 AM
6/3/2021 8:22 AM

6/3/2021 6:34 AM
6/3/2021 5:44 AM
6/3/2021 12:17 AM
6/2/2021 10:20 PM
6/2/2021 10:15 PM
6/2/2021 9:36 PM

6/2/2021 9:29 PM
6/1/2021 12:21 PM
6/1/2021 9:40 AM
5/30/2021 10:43 PM
5/30/2021 9:31 AM

5/30/2021 7:18 AM
5/30/2021 1:02 AM
5/29/2021 2:26 PM
5/29/2021 1:12 PM

5/28/2021 10:12 PM
5/28/2021 7:56 PM

5/28/2021 7:49 PM
5/28/2021 7:27 PM
5/28/2021 4:24 PM
5/28/2021 4:16 PM
5/28/2021 12:18 PM
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Q8 Compared with other civic needs, how important is living in an
environmentally sustainable community to you?

Answered: 227  Skipped: 51

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. 1 (least important) . 2 . 3 (neutral) . 4 . 5 (most important)

1 (LEAST 2 3 4 5 (MOST TOTAL  WEIGHTED
IMPORTANT) (NEUTRAL) IMPORTANT) AVERAGE
(no 2.64%  2.64% 14.10%  47.58% 33.04%
label) 6 6 32 108 75 227
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Q9 How long have you worked or otherwise been associated with Gurnee?

Answered: 27  Skipped: 251

O to 3years

4 to 8 year

9to 15 years

more than 1
year

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

0 to 3 years 18.52% 5
4 to 8 years 18.52% 5
9 to 15 years 7.41% 2
more than 16 years 55.56% 15
TOTAL 27

17742
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Q10 In what part of town are you engaged?

Answered: 27  Skipped: 251

East of 1-94

West of 1-94

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
East of 1-94 44.44% 12
West of 1-94 55.56% 15
TOTAL -
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Answered: 27  Skipped: 251

Work in Gurnee

Go to schoo
in Gurne

Provide
Services or ...

Shop or Visit
in Gurnee

Other (pleas
specify

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

SurveyMonkey

Q11 What is your relationship with the Village? Check all that apply

90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Work in Gurnee 29.63%

Go to school in Gurnee 3.70%

Provide Services or Do Business in Gurnee 33.33%

Shop or Visit in Gurnee 59.26%

Other (please specify) 40.74%

Total Respondents: 27

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY) DATE

1 My group works with your local Stop EtO group 6/16/2021 4:21 PM
2 Have multiple Doctors in Gurnee 6/15/2021 9:48 AM
3 Friends and family in the area 6/11/2021 7:07 PM
4 Lives near by 6/8/2021 5:48 AM
5 Former resident 6/3/2021 8:44 PM
6 Live just across 120. Kids use Gurnee Park District and Woodland/warren 6/3/2021 7:23 PM
7 live nearby, impacted by your actions 6/3/2021 3:05 PM
8 My parents live in gurnee currently and | lived there for over 20 years 6/2/2021 10:20 PM
9 Kids go to Woodland/Warren 6/2/2021 9:52 PM
10 Golf Course Superintendent of Bittersweet Golf Club 5/30/2021 5:28 AM
11 Church 5/28/2021 7:42 PM
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SurveyMonkey

Q12 What is your primary mode of transportation?

Answered: 27

Skipped: 251

Private
Automobile;

Taxi or
Ride-Hailing...

Bus
Train

Bike

Walking I

0% 10% 20%

ANSWER CHOICES

Private Automobile

Taxi or Ride-Hailing (Uber, Lyft)
Bus

Train

Bike

Walking

TOTAL

30%

40% 50%

20/ 42

60%

70%

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES

96.30% 26
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
3.70% 1

27
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SurveyMonkey

Q13 What other transportation modes do you regularly use?(check all that

apply)

Answered: 26  Skipped: 252

Private
Automobile;

Taxi or
Ride-Hailing...

Bus

Train

Bike

Walking

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Private Automobile

Taxi or Ride-Hailing (Uber, Lyft)
Bus

Train

Bike

Walking

Total Respondents: 26
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60%

70%

80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
69.23%

11.54%

3.85%

11.54%

15.38%

42.31%

18

11



Gurnee Environmental Sustainability Survey SurveyMonkey

Q14 How concerned are you about the following aspects of environmental
sustainability?

Answered: 27  Skipped: 251

Traffi
congestio

Air quality,
general

Vehicle

emissions
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Open burnin

Industrial
emissions...

Recycling,
general
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Plastics
(including...

Metal
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Compostabl
materia

Water qualit
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Drinking water
supply quali...

Storm wate
management,..

Waste wate
managemen
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Light pollutio

Energy
efficiency

Litter

Noise (fo
example, tra..
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Other (pleas
specify)

0%  10% 20% 30%

. 1 (least concerned) . 2 [ 3(neutral)

B A

40%
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50%

[ 5 (most concerned)
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90% 100%



Gurnee Environmental Sustainability Survey
1 (LEAST 2 3 4 5 (MOST N/A
CONCERNED) (NEUTRAL) CONCERNED)
Traffic congestion 7.69%  11.54% 23.08%  26.92% 30.77% 0.00%
2 3 6 7 8 0
Air quality, general 4.00% 0.00% 24.00%  16.00% 56.00% 0.00%
1 0 6 4 14 0
Vehicle emissions 11.11%  14.81% 29.63%  22.22% 22.22% 0.00%
3 4 8 6 6 0
Open burning 11.54%  34.62% 26.92%  15.38% 11.54% 0.00%
3 9 7 4 3 0
Industrial emissions 3.70% 14.81% 14.81% 11.11% 55.56% 0.00%
(including Ethylene 1 4 4 3 15 0
Oxide)
Recycling, general 3.85% 0.00% 26.92%  46.15% 23.08% 0.00%
1 0 7 12 6 0
Plastics (including 7.41% 0.00% 22.22%  48.15% 22.22% 0.00%
foam) 2 0 6 13 6 0
Metals (aluminum and 7.41% 7.41% 25.93%  37.04% 22.22% 0.00%
steel) 2 2 7 10 6 0
Compostable material 7.69%  11.54% 30.77%  38.46% 11.54% 0.00%
2 3 8 10 3 0
Water quality, general 3.85% 0.00% 15.38%  42.31% 38.46% 0.00%
1 0 4 11 10 0
Drinking water supply 7.69% 7.69% 11.54%  46.15% 26.92% 0.00%
quality, conservation 2 2 3 12 7 0
Storm water 7.69% 0.00% 23.08%  30.77% 38.46% 0.00%
management, flood 2 0 6 8 10 0
control
Waste water 7.41% 0.00% 25.93%  33.33% 33.33% 0.00%
management 2 0 7 9 9 0
Light pollution 14.81% 7.41% 40.74%  25.93% 11.11% 0.00%
4 2 11 7 3 0
Energy efficiency 0.00% 7.41% 48.15%  25.93% 18.52% 0.00%
0 2 13 7 5 0
Litter 3.70% 3.70% 48.15%  14.81% 29.63% 0.00%
1 1 13 4 8 0
Noise (for example, 11.11%  11.11% 37.04%  33.33% 7.41% 0.00%
train or traffic or 3 3 10 9 2 0
industrial)
Other (please specify) 8.33% 8.33% 16.67% 0.00% 33.33%  33.33%
1 1 2 0 4 4
# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)
1 Why are you OK poisoning your residents? Banning EtO should be your number 1 priority Right
now
2 EtO, EtO, EtO, ethylene oxide, ethylene oxide....
3 The ETO emissions in the community from Vantage (& Medline) must be stopped! It will cause

my family to move out of Lake County.

28 /42
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TOTAL WEIGHTED

AVERAGE
26 3.62
25 4.20
27 3.30
26 2.81
27 4.00
26 3.85
27 3.78
27 3.59
26 3.35
26 4.12
26 3.77
26 3.92
27 3.85
27 3.11
27 3.56
27 3.63
27 3.15
12 3.63
DATE

6/16/2021 4:21 PM

6/15/2021 9:48 AM
6/14/2021 9:56 AM
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School funding and its impact on the quality of life for the community 6/1/2021 7:34 AM

Invasive plant materials that generate enormous amounts of silt pollution, filling storm-water 5/30/2021 5:28 AM
mgt systems and negatively effecting wildlife habitat.,

Panhandlers 5/28/2021 7:42 PM
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Q15 Compared with other civic needs, how important is an environmentally

sustainable community to you?

Answered: 27  Skipped: 251

(no label)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. 1 (least important) . 2 . 3 (neutral) . 4 . 5 (most important)

1 (LEAST 2 3 4 5 (MOST TOTAL  WEIGHTED
IMPORTANT) (NEUTRAL) IMPORTANT) AVERAGE

(no 7.41%  3.70% 18.52%  29.63% 40.74%
label) 2 1 5 8 11 27

30/42
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